
CECW-CO 

DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY 
U.S. ARMY CORPS OF ENGINEERS 

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20314-1000 

DEC 2 2 2005 

MEMORANDUM FOR COMMANDERS, MAJOR SUBORDINATE COMMANDS AND 
DISTRICT COMMANDS, CHIEFS, CONSTRUCTION-OPERATIONS DIVISIONS 

SUBJECT: Challenge Partnership Handshake Program- 2006 Recipients 

1. I am pleased to announce the successful recipients for the 2006 Challenge Partnership 
Handshake Program. These endeavors continue to forge new relationships and open new paths 
to partnering. Your initiative helps the U.S. Army Corps of Engineers send the right message to 
our partners that we are serious about our philosophy that partnering is a handshake, not a 
handout. 

2 I wish these partnering efforts the greatest success. As a leader among your peers, these 
efforts will set the tone that partnering is an invaluable tool and the smart way to do business. I 
look forward to hearing the resulting success stories. 

3 My point of contact for this effort is Mr. Jeff Boutwell, SWF, Partnership PDT program 
manager. He will be in touch with the projects with additional details. Please contact him at 
(254) 756-5359 ifthere are any questions. 

FOR THE COMMANDER: 

End 

(}t{_ 
( -- DON T RILEY 
\) ' Major General, USA 

Director of Civil Works 



Challenge Partnership Handshake Program 
2006 Recipients 

Project Name 

Habitat Restoration Partnership 

Airport Park ADA Fish Pond 

· Recreation User's Guide 

Wayside Interpreters Trail 

Edison Point Project 

West Spillway Project 

Feral Cat Management 

Severe Weather Warning System 

Equestrian Group Camp 

Spillway Restoration 

Shoreline Erosion Protection 

Horseshoe Bend Whitewater Project 

Location 

Raystown Lake, Pennsylvania 

Waco Lake, Texas 

Lucky Peak Dam, Idaho 

Bay Model Visitor Center, California 

Pine Flat Lake, California 

Carlyle Lake, Illinois 

Cape Cod Canal, Massachusetts 

Rend Lake, Illinois 

Eau Galle Lake, Wisconsin 

B. Everett Jordan, North Carolina 

Blue Marsh Lake, Pennsylvania 

Dierk's Lake, Arkansas 



CESWF-OD-BZ 19 December 2005 

MEMORANDUM FOR CECW-CO (Tabb) 

SUBJECT: Recommended Recipients for 2006 Challenge Partnership Handshake Program 

1. The Partnership PDT has made its recommendations for the 2006 Challenge Partnership 
Handshake Program. All applications were received by the due date and were evaluated and 
scored by the PDT. Through various email and teleconference discussions between the 
members, the following are recommended for funding: · 

Project Name 

Habitat Restoration Partnership 

Airport Park ADA Fish Pond 

Recreation User's Guide 

Wayside Interpreters Trail 

Edison Point Project 

West Spillway Project 

Feral Cat Management 

Severe Weather Warning System 

Equestrian Group Camp 

Spillway Restoration 

Shoreline Erosion Protection 

Location 

Raystown Lake, Pennsylvania 

Waco Lake, Texas 

Lucky Peak Dam, Idaho 

Bay Model Visitor Center, California 

Pine Flat Lake, California 

Carlyle Lake, Illinois 

Cape Cod Canal, Massachusetts 

Rend Lake, Illinois 

Eau Galle Lake, Wisconsin 

B. Everett Jordan, North Carolina 

Blue Marsh Lake, Pennsylvania 

Bay Springs Lake Pavilion Tenn- Tom Waterway, Mississippi 

Horseshoe Bend Whitewater Project Dierk's Lake, Arkansas 

Total 

$6,000 

$10,000 

$5,000 

$10,000 

$7,000 

$10,000 

$3,500 

$10,000 

$10,000 

$2,500 

$9,500 

$6,500 

$10,000 

$100,000 

2. I am enclosing a score sheet and copies ofthe recommended program applications. If you 
have any questions concerning this issues, please contact me at 254-756-5359 

-s-
Encls. JEFF BOUTWELL 

Partnership PDT Project Manager 


